Maine law.
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LIN"COLN" CO. ST. RY.-HOULTON & DANFORTH ELECTRIC R. R. CO. 271 

Chapter 57. 
An Act to extend Ithe charter of th.e Lh,coln County Street Railway. 

Be it enacted by the Semite and House Qf Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section 1. All the rights, powers and privileges of the Lin­
coln County Street Railway which we.re granted by chapter 
twenty-three of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred 
and three are hereby extended to April first, nineteen hundred 
and nine. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 13, 1907. 

Chapter 58. 

An Aot to ex>tend the charter of the Houlton and Danforth Electric Rail­
road Company. 

Be it ell acted by the Senate and H OItSe of Representatives in 
1,egislatllre assembled, as follows: 

Section 1. The rights, powers and privileges of the Houlton 
and Danforth Electric Railroad Company which were granted 
by chapter three hundred and eighty-eight of the special laws 
of one thousand nine hundred and three and extended by chap­
te.r two hundred and thirty of the special laws of one thousand 
nine hundred and five, are hereby extended for two years from 
the approval of this act, and the persons named in said act, their 
associates and successors, shall have all the rights, powers and 
privileges that were granted' them by said act to be exercised 
in the same manner and for the same purposes as specified in 
said act. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 13, 1907. 
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